Hon Simeon Brown

Minister for Energy Minister of Local Government Minister of Transport Minister for Auckland Deputy Leader of the House



Adam fyi-request-28886-2abfeb59@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Adam,

Your Official Information Act 1982 request, reference OIA24-443

I am responding to your email of 23 October 2024 requesting the following under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act):

Please provide all contact and correspondence with WCC members Diane Calvert, Ray Chung, Tony Randle, and Nicola Young.

Thank you for your confirmation on 12 November 2024 that you seek all contact and correspondence received or sent between 27 November 2023 to 23 October 2024. I am interpreting your request to be all contact and correspondence received or sent directly by me. Please find a list of the documents within scope of your request attached in the tables within this letter. The combined bundle of documents being released to you is attached at Appendix A and B.

Accessing the Ombudsman

You have the right to seek an investigation and review of my decision by the Office of the Ombudsman. Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

Yours sincerely,

Hon Simeon Brown

Minister of Local Government

Table: documents in scope

Appendix A

#	Document name	Document date	Released or withheld	Reason for withholding
1	Email from Councillor Chung	8 April 2024	Release in full	-
2	Email from Councillor Chung	28 May 2024	Release in full	S.E.
	Email from Councillor Chung	28 May 2024	Release in full	(*
2A	Response to Councillor Chung		Release in full	-
3	Email from Councillor Chung	17 October 2024	Release in full	•

Appendix B

#	Document name	Document date	Released or withheld	Reason for withholding
1	Email from Councillor Calvert	20 May 2024	Release in full	-
1A	Response to Councillor Calvert		Release in full	
2	Email from Councillor Calvert	9 July 2024	Release in full	-
2A	Attachment	9 July 2024	Release in full	-
3	Text messages from Councillor Calvert	19 January -12 October 2024	Release in full	s a